

## **SC/APC ADAPTER, SINGLE MODE:**



By linking connectors precisely, fiber optic adapters allow the light sources to be transmitted at most and lower the loss as much as possible. At the same time, fiber optic adapters have the merits of low insertion loss, good interchangeability and reproducibility.

## **SPECIFICATION:**

Product Name: Fiber Adapter
Connector Type: SC/APC
Fiber Mode: Single Mode

No. of Ports: Simplex, Duplex, Quad

Mounting Type: Flangeless

## **OPTICAL PARAMETERS:**

Insertion Loss: ≤0.2dBReturn Loss: ≥45dBOperation Temperature:  $-40C^{\sim} +75C$ 

## **ORDERING INFORMATION:**

DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER
SC/APC Simplex Single Mode Fiber Optic Adapter	KN-FSM2SAAD-S
SC/APC Duplex Single Mode Fiber Optic Adapter	KN-FSM2SAAD-D
SC/APC Quad Single Mode Fiber Optic Adapter	KN-FSM2SAAD-Q